A Division of S&P Global

# iBoxx SGD Non-Sovereigns ex-T1 Investment Grade 1-25 Index Consultation on Constituent Weightings – Results

**LONDON, OCTOBER 18, 2024**: S&P Dow Jones Indices ("S&P DJI") conducted a <u>consultation</u> with market participants on a potential change to the iBoxx SGD Non-Sovereigns ex-T1 Investment Grade 1-25 Index.

S&P DJI is amending the index constituent weighting rules to include subordinated bonds at 50% of the bonds' full notional.

Methodology		
Change	Previous	Updated
Constituent Weightings	_	<b>4.2 Constituent Weightings.</b> Except for the iBoxx SGD Non-Sovereigns ex-T1 Investment Grade 1-25 Index, the indices market weight constituents.
		<b>iBoxx SGD Non-Sovereigns ex-T1 Investment Grade 1-25</b> <b>Index.</b> At each rebalancing, subordinated constituent bonds are included at 50% of each bond's full notional.

## IMPACTED INDEX

Index Name	ISIN (TRi)
iBoxx SGD Non-Sovereigns ex-T1 Investment Grade 1-25	GB00BL09HK25

### **IMPLEMENTATION TIMING**

S&P DJI is implementing the previously described methodology change in conjunction with the October 2024 month-end rebalancing, which takes effect prior to the market open on **November 1, 2024**. The change will first be visible to clients in preliminary membership files beginning on **October 21, 2024**.

### ABOUT S&P DOW JONES INDICES

S&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data and research, and home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500 ® and the Dow Jones Industrial Average®. More assets are invested in products based on our indices than products based on indices from any other provider in the world. Since Charles Dow invented the first index in 1884, S&P DJI has been innovating and developing indices across the spectrum of asset classes helping to define the way investors measure and trade the markets.

S&P Dow Jones Indices is a division of S&P Global (NYSE: SPGI), which provides essential intelligence for individuals, companies and governments to make decisions with confidence. For more information, visit <u>www.spglobal.com/spdji</u>.

### FOR MORE INFORMATION:

indices@ihsmarkit.com